Amplifier
FT-2H1000
info@fiontu.com fiontu.com/en
Rated power (THD = 1%, continuous sine
1kHz, typical value)
8Ω/stereo: 2×1000W、4Ω/stereo: 2×1700W、2Ω/stereo: 2×2890W
Rated power (THD = 1%, continuous sine
1kHz, typical value)
16Ω/bridge: 1×2000W、8Ω/bridge: 1×3400W、4Ω/bridge: 1×5780W
RMS output voltage (THD = 1%, 1kHz) 89.4V
Input sensitivity (rated output power,
1kHz)
Optional： 38dB, 35dB, 32dB, 29dB
THD+N typical value：0.01% (10% rated output power, 1kHz, 8Ω)
Crosstalk suppression ≥90dB (lower than rated power, 20Hz-1kHz, 8 Ω)
Frequency response Typical value：+0dB, -0.5dB (10% rated output power, 20Hz-20kHz, 8Ω)
Input impedance 20kΩ (balanced), 10kΩ (unbalanced)
Damping factor Typical value：3500 (8Ω, 20Hz-200Hz)
Signal-to-noise ratio ≥105dB (A-weighted, 20Hz-20kHz, 8Ω)
Power supply requirements 90∽260VAC, 50/60Hz
Protection function
power supply undervoltage protection, amplifier output DC protection,
overheating protection, temperature power control, overload power
control
Dimensions (W×H×D) 483×45×370
Net weight 9kg
Product static power consumption 80
Product dynamic power consumption 427.2
FT_DS-G10 E-L-V2.0.2.231219
Specification: